w QLo X 08'0 +9deused Auodjeq

(9000221]

W 08'0 X W 09’ JBIJIR] ||IUI |334S SS3UIRYS

diys Aeyd Joj 1oued 11U amg

[€€001ZL]

w 08’0 bund Jappe) pasuedd

. [ZE00LZL] X2
wQg'o 19UUny pUBS

._wn_m._ >Cmn_c._0u

w090 x W80
J314J4eQ |)14Ul 13345 SSI)UIRYS
[sEo0LZL]—
J344NYS pue a4nyd pues
Y4iM TdH MOY13K 7 w 09'0 X w 08'0 13ued Jjiyul
(8100121 ]—

A3)nd pues pajquasse-aud
[L20092L] XZ—

(w0z'c) 3bpriq sue)d

[LZ2000ZL]—

(0%'L) 3PS 3PIM %8M
[L00LYHL%0]

Mdew
._w>w_ >m._n_/'

"SM3JIS 3y} JOJ S3)0Y 3U4 |B3IUOD PINOM
wJoyjerd ay4 ‘asImIay40 ‘(1L'ou) w 00’z +ybiay
UOIR]1RSUI UM WwJoyie)d Junow SsplemJialje
‘610 4+50d 0} 18IS YIUDG/J34UNOD JUNOW S

~WQL'0 X W80 3peJisnieq Jaquy
M [EL00l2L] xC
Tolloh T
\‘VN‘\ = U n
4|7|mi% > i
sisZelds ’
o . =
=\ Rl
5 ~p
OM o f %
. I
O[
JeJpJenb wapue} uo adolsalay w09’ NeJptend wapuey
(5210921 [€200L21]
TdH 8Mq / w 08’0 x w 08’0 13ued Jjiyul
[L000LZL]
yduJe jeyuozidoy w gl'¢ ajod buiquip
[LOLOEZL]
'SM3J3s 3y} Joj sajoy
3y} 1233U0I PINOM SIWEY Y 'ISIMIBY}Q ‘SaWe
abp1iq 8y} junow spuemiatye ‘910 pue 110/0L0
sysod o4 dwed dn dwi)d pue s)espsend junow 4sJig
] "OU MaIA

|

0S1€6 - Ser(0)6+ 181 W02 Aejd-suyany-iosiey mmm

dnusA3 vgeze-a eyesebuszield suyny g Jesiey

uoljejeisul M 8 3

Page
1/9

(@]
[e0)
o —
5 N
8 o
(0]
m_
[&)
n
o
c
[7)
>
c @
mP
.moKa
(7]
a4
—
o
L
o
I~
o ©
Z
£ 0
= O
-
9O
e
©
©
e
(7))
-


AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
First mount guardrails and climp up ramp to posts 010/011 and 016, afterwards mount the bridge frames. Otherwise, the frames would conceal the holes for the screws.

AutoCAD SHX Text
company label

AutoCAD SHX Text
First mount counter/bench seat to post 019, afterwards mount platform with installation height 2,00 m (no.11). Otherwise, the platform would conceal the holes for the screws.

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210023] tandem guardrail 1,60 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1220006] balcony parapet 0,80 x 0,70 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210007] infill panel 0,80 m x 0,80 m / blue HPL

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210035] stainless steel infill barrier 0,80 m x 0,60 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210013] timber balustrade 0,80 m x 0,70 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210032] cranked ladder rung 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230107] climbing pole 3,10 m horizontal arch

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260125] telescope on tandem guardrail

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1260027] pre-assembled sand pulley

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210018] infill panel 0,80 m x 0,60 m / yellow HPL with sand chute and shutter

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260087] sand funnel 0,80m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1200027] plank bridge (3,20 m)

AutoCAD SHX Text
[041447001] K&K Wide slide (1,40)

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210645] blue infill panel for play ship

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210033] stainless steel infill barrier 1,60 m x 0,80 m


wg'o X w(og'pwJloye)d adenbs
[000002L] X9
TdH monahk 7 w090 x w0g'0 13ued Ul

' L000LZL
W 09'L 43u dn 31quedds padojs w00l +ubray wioyieyd w og'g dweds dn quid | _/

1dH mopRk / w09’} ysuaqy/Jatunod [9700€21— . ~Rmoomm\m_
(0200221] —dH uaab / w 08’0 x w 0g'0 21qe Aeyd /(]
[7100221] A B~
ianunus
W09l x W 0g'p wioyierd Jenbueyday \Q»V/ 0 T _,,ZZ?
22002211 X9 N N __ __
) TdH M01134 / w08’ 483 Yauaqg \»,,V/ =i (UL,
] [220022L] X2

— ]

ce=mi
O_
o)

=

_wn_m_ \Acmn_EOU ]

<

X

Fz
I ZZ7 7 A
AZ 7 790y —
fo [
!

w 08’0 X £ wioyje)d Jenbuelsy S
i — TV S
[7000021] X%~ . u—

| — > <57
wQz'o X Wog'o |eJlpuey padds

TdH 3N1q / w QL' x w09’} 13ued |yul ‘_ w g0 11eJpJenb pameq
[S9€0L2l] |
TdH monahk / woL'0 x w09’} 12ued nyul
[7600L¢1] TdH W334b|/\W oL'0 x w 09’} 1aued 1Nyt

sysod Jaqui}/)334s ssajuleys uo beyy saggnu

spes juawybe] P9 W taaym Blises

juswyde}e ysod yjim auoydebaw
(8210921 ]—— Z 'OU MaI\

0G1€6 - ¥Ser(0)6v+ |81 W00 Aejd-suyeny-1esiey mmm dniisA3 yge/2-a  eleiebiszialy auyny B Jesiey uole|eisul M 9 N

Page
2/9

07/18 DW

Date

Scale

K&K Play ship

Description

ltem No.
0-31670-501

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
company label

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x [1220022] rectangular platform 0,80 m x 1,60 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x [1200000] square platform 0,80 m x 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
4x [1200004] triangular platform 3 x 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
tandem guardrail 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
bowed guardrail 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
stepped handrail 0,80 m x 0,20 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
infill panel 1,60 m x 0,70 m / green HPL

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210094] infill panel 1,60 m x 0,70 m / yellow HPL

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210365] infill panel 1,60 m x 0,70 m / blue HPL

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210001] infill panel 0,80 m x 0,60 m / yellow HPL

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1230046] sloped scramble up net 1,60 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[2230099] climb up ramp 0,80 m platform height 1,00 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1220020] counter/bench 1,60 m / yellow HPL

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1220022] bench seat 0,80 m / yellow HPL

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1220014] play table 0,80 m x 0,80 m / green HPL

AutoCAD SHX Text
steering wheel with attachment rails

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260049] rubber flag on stainless steel/timber posts

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1260128] megaphone with post attachment


www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com Tel. +49(0)4254 - 93150

© Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

K & K Installation

Installation instructions

. For installation of the pre-assembled components and/or single

. According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after

Assign a device location considering the space requirements (impact area).
Slide direction recommended: north-east or in half-shade of trees.

. Excavate soil for foundations, according fo drawing.

Please note: To achieve maximum stability and a safe installation, a
moderate level of soil solubility is required.

Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the
bottom of the posts and plain base of foundation.

. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts.

Place posts according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout)
into the respective foundation hole. Play level mark (=aluminium blind rivet)
complies with the installation depth. Align every post (except 025) by

means of the play level mark facing into the same direction (see details or

foundation layout). detail of play level mark

parts, the screws slightly have to be lubricated with installation 15

paste!

Screw together platforms and posts by using the respective hole in the

mounting brackets (according to "chart for platform fastenings”). play level mark
Tighten all screws after having aligned all components.

Install the slide exit with an inclination of 5% in sliding direction.

Screw connections see details in attached list.

Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round

off the edges, cover the foundations with a surface which meets the post
requirements for impact attenuation so that the critical fall height of the

surfacing is equal fo, or greater than, the free height of fall of the

equipment (acc. to EN 1176-1). The run-out section fall zone must have

surfacing with a critical fall height of at least 1000mm (acc. to EN 1176-3).

Release for play after concrete foundations have sef.

platform fastening

4-5 weeks and retighten, if necessary.

Please ensure that all special tools supplied (e.q. Allen key for secured
Allen screws etc.) and all specific documents which are or may be useful
for safety management acc. to EN 1176-7 (e.q. invoice, delivery note, arder
acknowledgement, installation instructions, maintenance instructions) are
forwarded to the persons responsible.

Necessarily insert all attachment parts before tightening the
screws. It is NOT possible to insert them afterwards.

position:
top
middle
bottom

mounting
bracket

pos

Attention: Mount plank bridge after concrete setting process.

Installation instructions for plank bridge

(Screw connections of lateral rail ropes/net barrier to bridge frame see details in attached list)

e Screw together the eyebolts M12 at the rope ends of the wooden treads (two pieces on each side) and the fixing links of
the bridge frame.

Caution: Do not clamp bolted connections, the eyebolts must remain flexible in the fixing links!

e Insert rope ends into connecting piece (socket) of bridge frame until the inner width between bridge frame and first
vertical rope is at least 230 mm and the prabe B (® 230 mm), specified in the standard for playground equipment and
surfacing EN 1176-1, passes through the meshes of the lateral rail ropes. Perform ftest in the most onerous way. Once
inserted into the socket, the aluminium sleeve pressed-on the rope end must be located behind the hole for oval head
countersunk screw. Do not screw through the metal ring, this will destroy the rope end. Fix rope ends.

e The difference in height between the two terminal points must not exceed 0, Om. With an inclined installation, the
meshes of the side rail ropes have to be checked for any possible head entrapment point, as specified in the standard
for playground equipment and surfacing EN 1176-1. With the design of the lateral rail ropes given, each single mesh has
to be big enough fo facilitate that probe B (# 230 mm) passes through. Also perform this test in the most onerous way.

Iltem No. Description Scale Date Page

Installation 0-31670-501 K&K Play ship - 07/18 DW  3/9



AutoCAD SHX Text
detail of play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:5

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform fastening 1:10

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1. Assign a device location considering the space requirements (impact area). Assign a device location considering the space requirements (impact area). Slide direction recommended: north-east or in half-shade of trees. 2. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Please note: To achieve maximum stability and a safe installation, a moderate level of soil solubility is required. 3. Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the bottom of the posts and plain base of foundation. 4. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. 5. Place posts according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout) Place posts according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout) into the respective foundation hole. Play level mark (=aluminium blind rivet) complies with the installation depth. Align every post (except 025) by means of the play level mark facing into the same direction (see details or foundation layout).  ! Screw together platforms and posts by using the respective hole in the mounting brackets (according to "chart for platform fastenings"). ). Install the slide exit with an inclination of 5° in sliding direction. Screw connections see details in attached list. 7. Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round off the edges, cover the foundations with a surface which meets the requirements for impact attenuation so that the critical fall height of the surfacing is equal to, or greater than, the free height of fall of the equipment (acc. to EN 1176-1). The run-out section fall zone must have surfacing with a critical fall height of at least 1000mm (acc. to EN 1176-3). 8. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. 9. According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after 4-5 weeks and retighten, if necessary. Please ensure that all special tools supplied (e.g. Allen key for secured Allen screws etc.) and all specific documents which are or may be useful for safety management acc. to EN 1176-7 (e.g. invoice, delivery note, order acknowledgement, installation instructions, maintenance instructions) are forwarded to the persons responsible. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Installation instructions for plank bridge (Screw connections of lateral rail ropes/net barrier to bridge frame see details in attached list) Screw together the eyebolts M12 at the rope ends of the wooden treads (two pieces on each side) and the fixing links of the bridge frame. : Do not clamp bolted connections, the eyebolts must remain flexible in the fixing links! Insert rope ends into connecting piece (socket) of bridge frame until the inner width between bridge frame and first vertical rope is at least 230 mm and the probe D (  230 mm), specified in the standard for playground equipment and at least 230 mm and the probe D (  230 mm), specified in the standard for playground equipment and  230 mm and the probe D (  230 mm), specified in the standard for playground equipment andsurfacing EN 1176-1, passes through the meshes of the lateral rail ropes. Perform test in the most onerous way. Once inserted into the socket, the aluminium sleeve pressed-on the rope end must be located behind the hole for oval head countersunk screw. Do not screw through the metal ring, this will destroy the rope end. Fix rope ends.  The difference in height between the two terminal points must not exceed 0, 0m. With an inclined installation, the meshes of the side rail ropes have to be checked for any possible head entrapment point, as specified in the standard for playground equipment and surfacing EN 1176-1. With the design of the lateral rail ropes given, each single mesh has to be big enough to facilitate that probe D (  230 mm) passes through. Also perform this test in the most onerous way.


www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com Tel. +49(0)4254 - 93150

© Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

K & K Installation

platform orientation/numbers
1:100

il 5

. T
:
1 J_H__ H_ H . \ S
- 5 ] I)ﬂ)
T I e
|
1 %
15
Mounting hints for platforms
chart for platform fastenings
drill hale position
in mounting bracket
No. height | top |middle|bottom
1 0,60 X
2 0,80
3 0,60
b 0,80 X
5 1,00 X
6 1,80 X
7 1,60 X
8 1,40 X
9 1,00 X
10 0,80 X
1k 2,00 X
12 1,80 X
13 1,60 X
14 1,40 X
15 1,00 X
16 0,80 X
. Item No. Description Scale Date Page
Installation 0-31670-501 K&K Play ship 1:50  07/18DW  4/9



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform orientation/numbers 1:100

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

AutoCAD SHX Text
x x x x x x x x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x x x x x x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x x

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,60 0,80 0,60 0,80 1,00 1,80 1,60 1,40 1,00 0,80 2,00 1,80 1,60 1,40 1,00 0,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
chart for platform fastenings

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position in mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
height


T

I|v]

[l
°
o
o

N
«0L'C

2l |

4L

ET
0S'¢€ 'xoJudde

'™
ARy
;\L‘;
>
{ —
I

{

T - )

NeJ 4o Jybiay 334y WNWIXEW - 3Jew UoISuaWIp @
X

Juawdinba ayy jo jybiay 1ejo4 - yJBW UOISUAWIP

MB8IA JUOI

0S1€6 - Ser(0)6+ 181 W02 Aejd-suyany-iosiey mmm

dnuisA3 veese-q  evesebieziald suuny g Jesiey () uone|ielsul 3 3 M

Page
5/9

Date

Scale

ltem No.

Description

07/18 DW

1:50

K&K Play ship

0-31670-501

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
dimension mark - maximum free height of fall

AutoCAD SHX Text
dimension mark - total height of the equipment

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
approx.


ﬂcm_a co:«,w_uc:o“_
| |
|E
S | |
| |
| |
00
1 170 00
- LTy . 7 MW d i
= 001+ L _I= n
o l w1
1 600 800 -
Yy [v
= rrsras 08°0+ |
3 69°0 69'0
C
N 4 , /ow 0%/ 004 | (obpuqyueld oy sysod jo uied saddn yym)
- 'a 090+ % 09'0+ ,ﬁ ued UOIEepUNO) [BUODSSANS
(o))
(\a)

I
l fa c
UsasiaJaluoly

09’0 690 69'0  0*N\0 uoljepunoy jo adAy

A00-L6Z€ELZL, B3
uoldiiasul jsod

0S1€6 - ¥Ser(0)6v+ 181

woo*Aejd-auysny-1asiey Mmm dniishg vgeLe-a elelsebuaziald auyny g Jesiey O

uoljejeisul M 8 3

Page
6/9

Date

Scale

ltem No.

Description

07/18 DW

1:50

K&K Play ship

0-31670-501

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
Moniereisen

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
005

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
008

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
010

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
011

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
+0,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
+0,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
+0,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
+0,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
post inscription e.g. "1273297-001"

AutoCAD SHX Text
type of foundation


6€'L e>
mmo\.
P
~
520
d
~
yJew //NF
13A3) Aed v

0Z'€

Z£0 10
_ _
08'0+

720 €20
_ _
080+

90 S0

ﬂcm_a co_E__ocsou

00 |y 620 szol |
[Yv [ Yv [ Tv
0L+ 09'L+
220 120 N
[Yv [ Yv [ Tv
04’1+ 091
ok | €10 o
[Yv [Yv T

:Z
an
[Sal
LZ0

~ ©
920 b2
08'L+ Py o
61041 | , S
w00z [La e
BLO b2
owrwan*xw‘ o
okl P

v
5

0€'l

(ebpuq yue|d 1o} sysod wonoqg yim)

ue|d uonepunoj |euonoasqns

0S1€6 - Ser(0)6+ 181 W02 Aejd-suyany-iosiey mmm

dnusA3 vgeze-a eyesebuszield suyny g Jesiey

uoljejeisul M 8 3

Page
7/9

Date

Scale

ltem No.

Description

07/18 DW

1:50

K&K Play ship

0-31670-501

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
012

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
018

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
019

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
013

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
020

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
015

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
016

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
017

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
024

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
023

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
022

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
028

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
030

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
027

AutoCAD SHX Text
031

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
032

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
033

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
014

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
026

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
021

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
029

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
025

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
+0,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
+0,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,60


www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com Tel. +49(0)4254 - 93150

© Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

K & K Installation

Top view & impact area

169

l69 A&
1,50
w Bl
impact area approx. 104 m? \
: 0
il ” \
k=l 3
m H \ ¥
190 -'“"TW) /‘»E . 145
150 — //
1,00
~_ 1 1
I approx. 14,25 |
. Item No. Description Scale Date Page
Installation 0-31670-501 K&K Play ship - 07/18DW  8/9



AutoCAD SHX Text
approx.

AutoCAD SHX Text
approx.

AutoCAD SHX Text
impact area approx. 104 m²


(Asaanap u1 papn)auy)
uoiyepunoy pajesiqejasd

X0 .
SLYano UISIII3IUOK 0500
94300U0>
94945007
o 5
B s :
= =
S = @w#
I
19A3) Re) ! 13A3] Rey K - > \ ENELEERS
o
° ° Bunsapytew
0z / -uauagajalds
0zt (x€) 0 3dky 0zl
g 0z (x1) g dAL
(xz) 3 20Ky (x1) 3 adky

WGS'Z

SpaaU 9}910U0D (9}eW(X0J

W 0p'0 X 0€°0 X 0€°0 X€
W op'0 X GZ'L X 0¥'0 X1
W 05°0 X 0S°0 X 060 X}
W 0%'0 X 0%'0 X 0¥'0 XZ€

3)IS UO) suonepunoy

19AeJb 0’00
343J3U0>
- o | 19345 Bunsoyuey
B o
vt .
I &
N 2,
S QQ
sJew
1343) Aeyd Lr 1943 Nm_m
e
209
0zl
(xze) v adky

S|IE}op UOHEpUNO

0S1€6 - Ser(0)6+ 181 W02 Aejd-suyany-iosiey mmm

dnusA3 vgeze-a eyesebuszield suyny g Jesiey

uoljejeisul M 8 3

(0]
S
(@)
[e0)
o —
w
8o
o
T N
g N
PN
o
c
)
>
c @
20
.moKa
7]
a4
—
o
L
o
I~
o ©
Z
E®@
= O
-
O
e
©
©
e
(7))
-


AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
45°

AutoCAD SHX Text
R0,10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,35

AutoCAD SHX Text
type A (32x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
Typ B (1x)

AutoCAD SHX Text
Moniereisen

AutoCAD SHX Text
Spielebene

AutoCAD SHX Text
Spielebenen- markierung

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
type C (1x) 1:20 

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
type D (3x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
prefabricated foundation (included in delivery)

AutoCAD SHX Text
type E (2x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level


Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerite

List of screw connections
Page 1 /I 5

ltem: 031670501 Order: 1293357
K&K Play ship
Location: Building Project:
56 x SFES1200001 Platform fastening to stainless steel post,
nut on the side of the platform
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1 x 56 x | 3430021 Lock nut M12 DIN985 A2
1x 56 x |2030651 Cheese head screw with pin M12 x 125
4 x SFES1200004 Platform at stainless steel posts
screw fixed by manufacturer
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1 x 4x |3430021 Lock nut M12 DIN985 A2
130 x SFES1210001 Standard bolting of attachment parts
(except platforms) to stainless steel posts
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1x 130 x | 2030168 Cheese head screw with pin M12x140
L O
r ‘}
Im Siidloh 5 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com & +49 4254 9315-0 +49 4254 9315-24




Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerite

List of screw connections
Page 2 | 5§

ltem: 031670501 Order: 1293357
K&K Play ship
Location: Building Project:
1 x SFES1210644 Set of infill panels for ship's bows as of 08-2016
T per SC | Total| K&K-ltem | Marking
4 x 4x |3430014 Washer @ 10,5 DIN 125 B A2
2x 2 X 3400464 Dome head security screw-M10x20-Resistorx T45 A
2x 2x 3430011 Hexagon cap nut M10 DIN986 A2
2 x 2x |3430014 Washer @ 10,5 DIN 125 B A2
4 x 4x ]3430048 Lock nut M10 DIN 985 A2
4 x 4 x 3400024 Mushroom head screw M10 x 35 DING603 A2
3x 3x |3430025 Washer @ 13 DIN125 A2
4 x 4 x 3300057 white protective screw cap - upper part, M10
4 x 4 x 3300056 white protective screw cap - lower part, M10
3x 3x 3430051 Hexagon cap nut M12 DIN 986 A2
3 x 3 x 2030168 Cheese head screw with pin M12x140
Fastening of chain of sand pulley to steel post
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1x 2x 2030168 Cheese head screw with pin M12x140
1x 2 x 1040731 weld piece/post attachment/twist protection

12 x SFES1200006 Plank bridge frame at stainless steel post

per SC

Total

K&K-Iltem

Marking

1x

12 x

2030246

Cheese head screw M12 x 110 with pin

Im Siidloh 5 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com

& +49 4254 9315-0 +49 4254 9315-24




Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerite

List of screw connections
Page 3 |/ 5§

ltem: 031670501 Order:
K&K Play ship
Location: Building Project:

1293357

2 x SFAS1200001 Plank bridge railing ropes in plank bridge frame

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

6 x 12 x |3400515

Oval head countersunk screw Torx & 6,3 x 32 galv.

2 x SFAS1200004 Supporting cable for plank bridge at frame

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

2x 4x 3430051

Hexagon cap nut M12 DIN 986 A2

2x 4x 3430025

Washer @ 13 DIN125 A2

2x 4x 2030519

Fixing srew M12x45 for plank bridges

1 x SFAS1070006 Slide run-out section (up to 2,00 m) on foundation
stone bolt assembly

per SC | Total | K&K-Item

Marking

2x 2x 1070365

Set of stone bolts for slide run-out section

M12x160

1 x SFAS1230009 Scramble up net / climbing net fastening
to prefabricated foundation

per SC | Total | K&K-Item

Marking

Spielebene

Playlevel 4x |4x [3430025

Washer @ 13 DIN125 A2

4x 4x 3400018

Hexagon screw M12 x 25 DIN933 A2

[
Fertigfundament | #15150
pre-fabricated foundation

Im Siidloh 5 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com 2

+49 4254 9315-0 +49 4254 9315-24




e List of screw connections

Kéiser& Kiihne Freizeitgerite Page 4 |/

ltem: 031670501 Order: 1293357
K&K Play ship

Location: Building Project:

33 x SFES1270001 Reinforcing steel for stainless steel posts

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking

2x 66 x 2130000 Reinforcing steel @ 10 x 310 DIN 488

1 x SFWZ0000001 Security TORX wrench TR40

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking

1x 1x 3490081 Security TORX wrench TR40

1 x SFWZ0000009 Hexagon insert socket driver 10mm 1/2"
with borehole for Pin

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking

1x 1x 2030170 Hexagon insert socket driver 10 mm 1/2"
with drill hole for Pin

1 x SFWZ0000010 Security bit TORX PLUS IPR 30 x 25

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking

1x 1x 3490038 Security bit TORX PLUS IPR 30 x 25

Im Sudloh 5§ 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com & +49 4254 9315-0 +49 4254 9315-24




Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerite

List of screw connections
Page 5 /| 5§

ltem: 031670501 Order: 1293357
K&K Play ship
Location: Building Project:
4 x SFWZ0000012 Lubricating metal (30g box) incl. brush
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1x 4 x 5300039 Lubricating metal box 30g
1x 4 x 5200026 Brush for lubricating metal

Im Siidloh 5 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com

& +49 4254 9315-0 +49 4254 9315-24




	Pläne und Ansichten
	0-31670-501m_me_mf-1
	0-31670-501m_me_mf-2
	0-31670-501m_me_mf-3
	0-31670-501m_me_mf-4
	0-31670-501m_me_mf-5
	0-31670-501m_me_mf-6
	0-31670-501m_me_mf-7
	0-31670-501m_me_mf-8
	0-31670-501m_me_mf-9




